P703.A (9/11)1 pulseelectronics.com
SMT Power Inductors
Power Beads - PA3136.XXXHL Series
Current Rating: Over 90Apk
Inductance Range: 110nH to 235nH
Height: 4.0mm Max
Footprint: 13.8mm x 8.0mm Max
Halogen Free
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C 8
Part Number
Inductance 1
@ 0Adc
(nH ±15%)
Inductance
@ Irated
(nH TYP)
Irated 2
(ADC)
DCR 3
(mΩ nominal)
Saturation Current 4
(A TYP) Heating Current 5
(A TYP)
25 ºC 100 ºC
PA3136.101HL 110 88 49
0.23 +/- 10%
60 49
50
PA3136.121HL 120 96 46 53 46
PA3136.141HL 140 112 38 45 38
PA3136.161HL 160 128 34 40 34
PA3136.181HL 180 144 29 34 29
PA3136.211HL 210 168 25 30 25
PA3136.241HL 235 188 22.5 26 22.5
Notes:
1. Inductance measured at 100kHz, 100mArms.
2. The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which